



## District School Board of Pasco County

20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

[www.pasco.k12.fl.us](http://www.pasco.k12.fl.us)

---

### Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111

727/774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484

352/524-2221 e-mail: [kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us](mailto:kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us)

October 4, 2011

### MEMORANDUM

**TO:** Honorable School Board Members

**FROM:** Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent *KDG/ef*

**RE:** Rescind and Re-award  
Bid #12-055-AJ Plumbing Supplies  
Item NPF96, 1/2" Galvanized Union

On September 13, 2011 official action was taken to award the above-mentioned item to Morgan Brothers Supply. After the award it was brought to our attention by the District's Maintenance Department that the incorrect vendor was highlighted on the tab sheet for the item noted above.

This item has been changed to correctly reflect an award to Plumbmaster, Inc. as the lowest and best bid meeting specifications. We are requesting that the Board rescind the award to Morgan brothers Supply and re-award to Plumbmaster, Inc. for the above-mentioned item.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/dam

Attachments

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Apple Specialties		Best Plumbing Specialties,	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			2042 N. Country Road		3039 Ventrie Court	
BID #12-055-AJ			Wading River, NY 11792		Myersville, MD 21773	
"BOARD 9/13/11"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT			\$0.21	\$10.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Holyoke Brass / 61-4	
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT			\$0.38	\$114.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Holyoke Brass / 61-8-6	
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPE86	30	3/4" COPPER X FIP DIEL UNION			\$3.05	\$91.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 301-104	
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING			\$1.68	\$25.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-613C	
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING			\$1.03	\$15.45
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-482C	
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP			\$2.32	\$11.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-487C	
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP			\$1.14	\$17.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-484C	
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION			\$5.09	\$10.18
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-445C	
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION			\$4.09	\$61.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-444C	
NPF96	10	1/2" GALVANIZED UNION			\$3.45	\$34.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 352-443C	
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"				
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		N/B	
NPG18G	5	3/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 5"			\$1.28	\$6.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 356-088	
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"			\$0.60	\$9.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		Legend Valve / 356-062	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM			Castle Supply Company, Inc.		HD Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			9900 State Road 52		8326 Lemon Road	
BID #12-055-AJ			Hudson, FL 34669		Port Richey, FL 34668	
"BOARD 9/13/11"						
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.189	\$9.45	\$0.249	\$12.450
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brasscraft 61-4	
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.32	\$96.00	\$0.453	\$135.900
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft		Brasscraft 61-6	
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE	\$0.305	\$30.50	\$1.008	\$100.800
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		Brigade/ BR11907	
NPE86	30	3/4" COPPER X FIP DIEL UNION	\$3.171	\$95.13		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING	\$1.673	\$25.10		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING	\$1.224	\$18.36		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP	\$2.306	\$11.53		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP	\$1.132	\$16.98		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION	\$5.072	\$10.14		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION	\$4.077	\$61.16		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPF96	10	1/2" GALVANIZED UNION	\$3.435	\$34.35		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"	\$5.261	\$26.31		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPG18G	5	3/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 5"	\$0.97	\$4.85		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"	\$0.455	\$6.83		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pro Flo		N/B	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: August 16, 2011 @ 2:30 PM				Interline Brands, Inc d/b/a		Morgan Brothers Supply		Plumbmaster, Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department				701 San Marco Blvd. Att:		7559 West Gulf To Lake		P.O. Box 850	
BID #12-055-AJ				Jacksonville, FL 32207		Crystal River, FL 34429		Concordville, PA 19331-0850	
<b>"BOARD 9/13/11"</b>									
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
NPE74	50	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.15	\$7.50	\$0.17	\$8.50	\$0.26	\$13.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076877		JSC C74-014		Midland Metal Mfg. / 18035		
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.18	\$54.00	\$0.60	\$180.00	\$0.47	\$141.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 076786		JSC- C74-094		Anderson Metals / 00661-06		
NPE75	100	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE			\$0.96	\$96.00			
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	N/B		ACR 1A		N/B		
NPE86	30	3/4" COPPER X FIP DIEL UNION	\$3.08	\$92.40	\$2.55	\$76.50	\$2.03	\$60.90	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 348284		JSC 006-075		Plumbmaster / 52196		
NPF23	15	1" X 3/4" GALV. BUSHING	\$0.68	\$10.20	\$1.52	\$22.80	\$0.81	\$12.15	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 933739		Matco MGBU 0504		JMF Co. / 3714416129800		
NPF47	15	3/4" GALV. COUPLING	\$0.50	\$7.50	\$1.12	\$16.80	\$0.59	\$8.85	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 929034		Matco MGCP04		JMF Co. / 3716512129800		
NPF80	5	1-1/2" GALVANIZED CAP	\$1.38	\$6.90	\$2.10	\$10.50	\$1.53	\$7.65	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 932996		Matco / MGCA07		JMF Co. / 3715424989800		
NPF83	15	3/4" GALVANIZED CAP	\$0.50	\$7.50	\$1.03	\$15.45	\$0.53	\$7.95	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 929265		Matco MGCA04		JMF Co. / 3715412989800		
NPF94	2	1" GALVANIZED UNION	\$3.69	\$7.38	\$4.61	\$9.22	\$3.85	\$7.70	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 929448		Matco MGCN05		JMF Co. / 3765716169800		
NPF95	15	3/4" GALVANIZED UNION	\$3.15	\$47.25	\$3.71	\$55.65	\$3.18	\$47.70	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 929430		Matco MGCN04		JMF Co. / 3765712129800		
NPF96	10	1/2" GALVANIZED UNION	\$2.45	\$24.50	\$3.12	\$15.60	\$2.40	\$24.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 929422		Matco MGCN03		JMF Co. / 3765708089800		
NPG10B	5	2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 8"	\$2.55	\$12.75	\$5.27	\$26.35			
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 711634		Matco 2NG088		N/B		
NPG18G	5	3/4" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 5"	\$0.89	\$4.45	\$0.98	\$4.90	\$0.73	\$3.65	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 276469		Matco 2NG045		JMF Co. / 6918712459800		
NPG20B	15	1/2" GALVANIZED NIPPLE 2"	\$0.25	\$3.75	\$0.46	\$6.90	\$0.33	\$4.95	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SX 256651		Matco 2NG032		JMF Co. / 6918708329800		